of the lessee to pay any duly assessed personal and real estate taxes when due shall be cause to
terminate said lease or agreement by the lessor."

3.03 Rent is calculated at 150 If @ 34.97 + $50 Annual Fee for the at-grade pedestrian crossing.

3.04 Rent shall be five thousand, two hundred, forty-five dollars and fifty cents ($5,245.50) per year plus
fifty dollars ($50) per year for the private pedestrian at-grade crossing for a total of five thousand, two
hundred, ninety-five dollars and fifty cents ($5,295.50) per year, payable in advance, due upon [thejL/

!®2ch !(ws6]year to the LANDLORD at the following address:

NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BUREAU OF FINANCE & CONTRACTS

J. O. MORTON BUILDING

PO BOX 483

CONCORD NH 03302-0483

If the total rental amount is not paid within ten (10) days after the due date, the TENANT agrees to